

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 477 OF 2007

B.S.MATHUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aman Preet Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Devesh Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India  
Delhi High Court Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.  
Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
for M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioners started his arguments at 2.15 p.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master