

ITEM NO.1 to 4  
(PH)

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 477 OF 2007

B.S.MATHUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and office report )

with

W.P.(C) No. 486/2007

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. facts and pray for addl. relief and ad-interim ex-parte stay and directions and office report)

W.P.(C) NO. 487/2007

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. facts and grounds and ad-interim ex-parte stay and directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 502/2007

(With appln. for stay and directions and impleadment with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

W.P.(C) 477 Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Vinay K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

W.P.(C) 486 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Vinay K.Garg, Adv.

W.P.(C) 487 Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K. Garg, Adv.

W.P.(C) 502 Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay K.Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

W.P.(C) 477 Mr. G.E. Vahanvathi, SG  
Delhi High Court Mr. A.Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mthur, Adv. for

for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs..

W.P.(C) 477

Respondent Nos. 5 to 6 Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.L. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

W.P.(C) 486, 487

Delhi High Court Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mthur, Adv. for  
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co, Advs..

W.P.(C) 486, 487, 502

Res. Nos. 5 to 8, 13  
& 14 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Shukla, Adv.

W.P.(C) 502

Res. Nos. 5, 6, 8, 9, 10,  
12, 16 & 17 Mr. Ajay Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv. for  
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

3

W.P.(C) 502

Delhi High Court Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mthur, Adv. for  
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs..

WP(C) 502

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.

Impleader in WP(C) 502

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Vasudha J. Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel for the petitioners in W.P.(C)NO.502/2007 started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.35 a.m. Thereafter Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General started his arguments and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General took over him and concluded at 2.20 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.P. Rao, learned senior counsel for respondent in W.P.(C)No.502/2007 started his arguments and concluded 2.50 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Arun Jaitley, learned senior counsel and Mr. R. Venkataramani and Dr. R.K. Dhawan made their submissions for five minutes each.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

Parties are at liberty to file their written submissions within ten days.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER